© API Technologies Corp. Proprietary Information       |       www.apitech.com       |       micro.apitech.com       |       +1.888.553.7531       |       MicrowaveSales@apitech.com
Page # Rev Date:
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
Vin- Vo DC input- Output Differential 40 V
Io Output Current     1.5 A
Pd Power Dissipation Tcase=25oC 50 W
Rthjc Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case 2.5 oC/W
Tstg Storage Temperature -65 to +150 oC

3 IN Input Voltage
  Case No Connection- Isolated
Ordering Information
AP117A
Product Number
  117 = 4% Ref. Accuracy
117A = 1% Ref. Accuracy
117B = 2% Ref. Accuracy
Screening Level
K = Class-K Compliant
H = Class-H Compliant
E = Engineering Model
K D2
Package Type
D2 = Tabless TO-257
7 = TO-257
-ADJ
Available Output
Voltage Options
-ADJ = Adjustable
Screening Options
© API Technologies Corp. Proprietary Information       |       www.apitech.com       |       micro.apitech.com       |       +1.888.553.7531       |       MicrowaveSales@apitech.com
Page # Rev Date:  12/19/2014 4
AP117/AP117A
Figure 1 – Output Voltage Configuration
Figure 2 – Typical Application
Notes:
1. VOUT = 1.25 (1+ R2/R1)
2. R1 is recommended  to be ≤ 125 Ω
AP117/AP117A
AP117/AP117A